Ultrasonic flowmeters
SITRANS FUS/FUE380
Operating Instructions • 07/2010
SITRANS F
3A5E00730100-08_SFIDK.PS.022.Q8.02
Introduction 1
General safety instructions 2
Description 3

For accessories and spare parts see end of following chapter to
FUE380.
MLFB Ordering example
Customer requires a flowmeter:
DN 250, PN 25, compact version (media temperature max. 120 °C),
mains power version.
Material certificate and metal tag name plate
Pulse output for 10 l/pulse and min. 5 ms puls width.
Ordering:
FUS380: 7ME3400-2LD00-4BA2-Z, F10,Y17
1) Pipe material is bronze
2) PN 40 standard for DN 50...80 bronze pipes
3) Lithium batteries are subject to special transportation regulations according
to United  nations "Regulation of Dangerous Goods, UN 3090 and UN 3091".
Special transport documentation is required to observe these regulations.
This may influence both transport time and costs.
4) Qp (Qn) is normal or typical flow. Qp and Qs are shown on system label.
.
30
10.2 FUE380 (type approved) selection and ordering data
--
Order-No. Order code
Flowmeter SITRANS FUE380 7ME 3 4 1 0 -
(type approved)
Flow setting
Diameter Qp6) [m3/h] Qs [m3/h]
DN 50 / 2"1) 152) 30 1 B
DN 50 / 2"1) 152) 45 1 C
DN 50 / 2"1) 303) 45 1 D
DN 65 / 2½"1) 252) 50 1 F
DN 65 / 2½"1) 252) 72 1 G
DN 65 / 2½"1) 503) 72 1 H
DN 80 / 3"1) 402) 80 1 K
DN 80 / 3"1) 402) 120 1 L
DN 80 / 3"1) 803) 120 1 M
DN 100 / 4" 602) 120 1 P
DN 100 / 4" 602) 180 1 Q
DN 100 / 4" 1203) 180 1 R
DN 125 / 5" 1002) 200 1 T
DN 125 / 5" 1002) 280 1 U
DN 125 / 5" 2003) 280 1 V
DN 150 / 6" 1502) 300 2 B
DN 150 / 6" 1502) 420 2 C
DN 150 / 6" 3003) 420 2 D
DN 200 / 8" 2502) 500 2 F
DN 200 / 8" 2502) 700 2 G
DN 200 / 8" 5003) 700 2 H
DN 250 / 10" 4002) 800 2 K
DN 250 / 10" 4002) 1120 2 L
DN 250 / 10" 8003) 1120 2 M
DN 300 / 12" 5602) 1120 2 P
DN 300 / 12" 5602) 1560 2 Q
DN 300 / 12" 11203) 1560 2 R
DN 350 / 14" 7502) 1500 2 T
DN 350 / 14" 7502) 2100 2 U
DN 350 / 14" 15003) 2100 2 V
DN 400 / 16" 9502) 1900 3 B
DN 400 / 16" 9502) 2660 3 C
DN 400 / 16" 19003) 2660 3 D
DN 500 / 20" 14752) 2950 3 K
DN 500 / 20" 14752) 4130 3 L
DN 500 / 20" 29503) 4130 3 M
DN 600 / 24" 21502) 4300 3 T
DN 600 / 24" 21502) 6020 3 U
DN 600 / 24" 43003) 6020 3 V
DN 700 / 28" 29002) 5800 4 F
DN 700 / 28" 29002) 8120 4 G
DN 700 / 28" 58003) 8120 4 H
DN 800 / 32" 38002) 7600 4 P
DN 800 / 32" 38002) 10640 4 Q
DN 800 / 32" 76003) 10640 4 R
DN 900 / 36" 50002) 10000 5 B
DN 900 / 36" 50002) 14000 5 C